## **Ringold W. Browning**

(-15 Jul 1897)

**Browning, Ringold W.** Browning. On Thursday, July 15, 1897 at 2:40 o'clock p.m. at his residence at Riversdale, Md. Ringgold W. Browning, son of P.W. Browning of this city. Funeral from his late residence at 11 o'clock a.m., Saturday, July 17. Interment at Congressional Cemetery at 1 o'clock.

The Evening Star, July 3, 1885 Browning-McCauslen

At 9:30 this morning a few special friends, among whom were the Misses Brown, 1117 G street; Miss Rosa Browning, Col. Switzler, chief of the bureau of statistics, and others, witnessed the marriage of Mr. Ringgold W. Browning, of this city, and Miss Nellie H. McCauslen, of Steubenville, Ohio--the latter for some years a very capable teacher in of the high schools of this city. The solemn ceremony was performed by Rev. Dr. Nailor, at his residence, near Foundry M.E. church.